Docket No.: D-GTC-0063 Dilley

1111	DOCKET NO
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 6551 (6/B) 19	
lab settings Italia man and	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 101	158418ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DILLEY, John W. L.	Name: ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.
	1105 North Market Street, Site 17
	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	35
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment · ☐ Merger	So S
_	City: State/Prov.:
, ,	
Other	Country: US ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: September 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ※☑ No
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): Herew	ith 1299884
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): Herew If this document is being filed together with a new application	01/01/00/
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
· ·	
Name: Paul A. Schwarz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,577	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
College Centre, 500 College Road East	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State/Prov.: NJ	02–4553
Country: US ZIP: 08540	-
9/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000164 09399884 DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	
-9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Paul A. Schwarz	September 21, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 010266 FRAME: 0912

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOHN W. L. DILLEY (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), has invented certain new and useful improvements in A PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY MASK HAVING A SUBRESOLUTION ALIGNMENT MARK WINDOW for which Application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed by them on the date indicated below; and;

WHEREAS, ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has acquired the entire interest in and to the invention described and claimed in said application, and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all applications and patents corresponding thereto in all countries of the world, including all rights of priority.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the 5 day of September, 1999.

N. # XV

Witness `/

JOHN W. L. DILLEY

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/21/1999 REEL: 010266 FRAME: 0913